
Thoroughbred Sports Car Club N.I. Ltd
SUMMER CLASSIC 2018

Saturday 9 June

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Lap 1 MPH Lap 2 Run2 64ft Lap 1 MPH Lap 2Pos

47 Gerard O Connell Radical ST8 FTD1  99.46 99.46 2.07 51.75 101 47.71  99.50 2.14 52.47 111 47.03 
4 Steven Gault Reynard 903 72 100.33101.15 2.02 52.40 109 48.75 100.33 2.04 51.88 115 48.45 
251 Lee Kirkwood Radical SR3 9B3 112.54113.10 2.35 59.11  97 53.99 112.54 2.21 59.48 116 53.06 
93 Clive Latimer Sylva Riot 74 112.59120.35 2.11 57.39  94 62.96 112.59 2.17 58.04  93 54.55 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan Gtr 9B5 113.64113.90 2.34 59.50  92 54.40 113.64 1.93 59.19  89 54.45 
184 Alan Davidson westfield gms 76 114.87114.87 2.42 60.51  95 54.36 114.90 2.66 60.32  91 54.58 
6 Graham Boyce DAX S2000 77 114.87114.87 2.11 59.99  98 54.88 115.03 2.08 60.33  97 54.70 
306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 98 115.91116.34 2.66 61.47  90 54.87 115.91 2.77 61.14  91 54.77 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SF97 GM 79 116.47121.28 2.41 65.05  90 56.23 116.47 2.42 60.74  92 55.73 
73 Steven Hawthorne Locost Megablade 710 116.94117.02 2.21 60.91  79 56.11 116.94 2.27 61.21  86 55.73 
120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR 9B11 116.95129.35 2.55 61.80 107 67.55 116.95 2.51 61.16  85 55.79 
15 Paul Thompson Raw Striker 712 117.23127.03 2.44 62.25  90 64.78 117.23 2.47 61.25  88 55.98 
146 David Mutch GMS Honda 613 117.66117.66 2.45 61.35  90 56.31 118.58 2.51 61.78  83 56.80 
150 Michael White Subaru Legacy 914 118.72118.72 1.91 62.11  87 56.61 119.16 1.90 61.91  80 57.25 
118 Graham Moore Westfield Gms 715 119.64120.12 2.47 62.98  88 57.14 119.64 2.46 62.61  82 57.03 
102 Thomas Purdy FORD ESCORT 916 120.54120.54 2.11 62.93  88 57.61 120.71 2.39 63.34  86 57.37 
444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Sti type r 917 121.08121.08 2.05 63.18  80 57.90 121.95 2.05 63.41  78 58.54 
113 Richard McGimpsey lowcost lowcost 618 121.47121.47 2.37 63.39  67 58.08 FAIL 2.44 64.23  32 38.37 
175 Ian Maple Mondiale Formula Ford 719 122.32122.88 2.75 64.78  84 58.10 122.32 2.28 64.30  92 58.02 
27 Jack Brien Crossle 16F 720 122.32136.70 2.13 62.82  95 73.88 122.32 2.16 63.84  87 58.48 
103 Philip Harris mondiale m89s 721 122.60122.60 2.14 64.34 110 58.26 N.T.R. 2.12 63.90 108 58.34 
9 Drew Wylie Ford Escort 922 123.18123.68 2.80 65.08  81 58.60 123.18 2.64 64.71  85 58.47 
171 Mark Hewitt Locost Mrgablade 723 123.64125.46 2.29 65.42  84 60.04 123.64 2.23 64.56  82 59.08 
127 Tom Devaney Locost Suzuki 724 123.72124.77 2.19 65.70  94 59.07 123.72 1.98 64.79  91 58.93 
70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane 525 124.13124.89 8.16 65.26  97 59.63 124.13 2.71 65.15  88 58.98 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet (turbo) 926 124.42130.75 2.65 64.91  79 65.84 124.42 2.75 65.75  78 58.67 
123 Andrew Bushe Vauxhall Chevette HSR 927 124.73127.11 2.76 67.48  80 59.63 124.73 2.62 65.39  82 59.34 
16 Andy Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR HSR 928 125.11125.11 2.51 65.67  89 59.44 125.92 2.39 65.68  90 60.24 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine WESTFIELD SEI 3B29 125.27125.38 2.43 65.82  79 59.56 125.27 2.56 65.30  74 59.97 
315 Mark Francis Locost Honda 930 125.28125.28 2.70 66.34  76 58.94 125.58 2.65 65.83  73 59.75 
67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza 931 125.66126.59 2.00 65.84  76 60.75 125.66 2.03 65.55  82 60.11 
7411 Scott McMullan Luego Locost 732 126.59127.92 2.38 67.83  73 60.09 126.59 2.51 66.44  82 60.15 
45 Derek Brogan Ford Fiesta 633 126.72127.10 2.67 67.44  81 59.66 126.72 2.76 67.63  79 59.09 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 534 126.83129.46 2.45 67.77  79 61.69 126.83 2.35 67.67  98 59.16 
17 Gordon Fogarty fiat x1 9 335 126.98126.98 2.31 66.82  78 60.16 127.14 2.23 66.63  90 60.51 
62 Stephen Strain Ford Mk 1 Escort 136 127.57128.84 2.60 67.26  88 61.58 127.57 2.61 67.31  90 60.26 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 737 127.70127.70 3.01 67.95  83 59.75 
371 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS1600 138 127.96129.19 3.18 67.74  84 61.45 127.96 2.96 67.18  85 60.78 
1147 Stephen Donnelly Renault Clio 197 539 128.30FAIL 67.28 128.30 2.84 67.43  90 60.87 
261 Lewis Dunlop Mini Cooper 940 128.42128.42 2.86 67.45  86 60.97 128.76 2.80 68.05  85 60.71 
79 Kieron Smyth MK INDY 3B41 128.45128.45 2.59 67.03  82 61.42 129.55 2.56 67.63  80 61.92 
61 James Perry Caterham R400 3B42 128.54129.08 2.73 68.08  85 61.00 128.54 2.43 68.08  80 60.46 
50 Nicholas Bassett Honda S2000 343 128.79130.53 2.36 68.79  69 61.74 128.79 2.36 67.57  72 61.22 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise 344 128.86128.86 2.23 67.30  94 61.56 129.10 2.24 67.83  85 61.27 
145 Nicky Caughey Escort MK 2 Pinto 645 128.88129.87 2.42 68.09  87 61.78 128.88 2.35 67.71  86 61.17 
75 Paul Mongan Mondiale Formula Ford 746 129.92131.33 2.44 68.56  92 62.77 129.92 2.35 67.70  97 62.22 
777 Tony McLaughlin BMW 325i 947 130.49131.35 2.55 68.81  74 62.54 130.49 2.65 68.38  78 62.11 
87 Derrick Millar Ram Cobra 3B48 130.87130.87 2.48 68.05  70 62.82 131.54 2.63 68.57  66 62.97 
153 Scott Walker Vauxhall Nova 649 130.89131.56 2.82 69.19  84 62.37 130.89 2.81 68.52  83 62.37 
22 Patrick Baird Renault Megane R25 550 131.55135.27 3.04 70.78  62 64.49 131.55 3.08 68.57  84 62.98 
72 Simon Brien Mg Midget 151 131.68131.68 2.69 68.96  78 62.72 158.13 2.68 91.95  77 66.18 
40 Andrew Robb Renault Clio 552 131.98133.70 2.68 70.38  82 63.32 131.98 2.63 69.00  80 62.98 
71 Tom Lawther rover sd1 553 132.13137.90 2.59 68.98  75 68.92 132.13 2.72 68.71  75 63.42 
91 Neil McMullen Ford Fiesta ST150 654 132.28132.38 3.01 69.63  92 62.75 132.28 3.05 69.81  88 62.47 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 172 cup 555 132.46134.22 2.56 70.46  77 63.76 132.46 2.60 69.90  78 62.56 
37 Colin Dines Renault Clio 172 cup 556 133.67133.67 2.73 69.91  86 63.76 N.T.R. 2.75 68.24  87 61.94 
14 Bryan Mutch Mazda Mx5 357 135.46136.51 2.78 71.15  78 65.36 135.46 2.59 70.75  82 64.71 
791 Tosh Townsend MK Indy 3B58 135.50136.77 3.07 72.01  78 64.76 135.50 2.43 71.09  79 64.41 
202 William Peoples vw vee scarab 759 136.01N.T.R. 2.50 73.16  80 65.40 136.01 2.52 71.86  73 64.15 
151 Brian McDonnell Subaru Forester STI 960 136.50136.50 3.02 72.34  81 64.16 137.07 2.85 72.32  79 64.75 
88 Alistair Nevin Westfield SE 3B61 136.70136.70 7.91 75.34  81 61.36 137.44 3.37 76.02  76 61.42 
24 Trevor McIlroy A H Sprite Sebring 1B62 136.70136.70 2.51 73.01  68 63.69 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa 563 136.87138.61 2.99 72.75  70 65.86 136.87 3.00 71.90  77 64.97 
168 Adam McKee Mazda MX5 364 137.29138.10 2.73 72.45  82 65.65 137.29 2.74 72.16  83 65.13 
31 Gareth Whiting Honda Civic 565 137.95N.T.R. 3.13 72.63  90 62.34 137.95 3.83 73.01  82 64.94 
2 Nad Haghighi Vauxhall VX220 Turbo 366 138.26138.26 2.38 71.98  73 66.28 138.98 2.36 73.04  73 65.94 
781 Ray McClurg Citroen AX 467 138.28138.28 2.85 72.34  78 65.94 139.07 2.77 72.86  75 66.21 
29 John Stevenson Mazda Mx5 368 138.33N.T.R. 2.84 73.05  84 67.28 138.33 2.51 71.73  73 66.60 
33 Richard McCartney bmw 318ti 569 139.03139.03 2.61 73.41  81 65.62 139.10 2.59 72.95  74 66.15 
223 Will Gamble Ford Escort 670 140.12143.49 2.69 74.99  66 68.50 140.12 2.81 73.68  74 66.44 
167 George Clarke Honda Civic 471 140.13143.40 2.67 75.18  69 68.22 140.13 2.63 73.66  79 66.47 
23 Mark Brien mg midget 672 140.33141.51 2.65 73.73  67 67.78 140.33 2.50 73.36  80 66.97 
18 Conor Mulholland Ford Fiesta 673 140.45141.53 2.84 74.66  74 66.87 140.45 2.91 73.95  78 66.50 
21 Graham Watson vauxhall nova 974 140.59140.94 2.03 74.22  83 66.72 140.59 2.74 73.27  83 67.32 
34 Robert Savage ford puma 575 141.10156.53 3.73 87.20  68 69.33 141.10 2.78 74.63  69 66.47 
10 John Hamill westfield seven 276 141.16143.51 2.68 74.26  80 69.25 141.16 2.63 72.48  72 68.68 
185 Trevor Roberts A H Sprite Mk1 1B77 141.59142.58 2.57 74.95  81 67.63 141.59 2.61 74.47  83 67.12 
41 Arthur McMullan Vauxhall Chevette 978 141.86142.71 2.57 74.66  73 68.05 141.86 2.56 73.58  67 68.28 
53 Peter Snodden Reliant Scimitar GT 179 141.90141.90 2.66 73.30  67 68.60 141.90 2.56 75.60  79 66.30 
68 Wallace McKee Mazda MX5 380 141.90143.48 2.73 74.73  72 68.75 141.90 2.77 74.13  76 67.77 
360 Kevin McNamee MG Midget 681 141.99144.53 2.58 74.42  67 70.11 141.99 2.53 73.06  72 68.93 
101 Arthur Peoples ford rs2000 582 142.43143.02 8.63 75.53  65 67.49 142.43 2.55 74.76  63 67.67 
28 Crawford Ewing Mazda MX5 383 142.72143.00 2.64 75.47  73 67.53 142.72 2.78 75.31  78 67.41 
19 Jago Bret Lotus Elan S4 FHC 1B84 143.31147.04 4.90 76.44  65 70.60 143.31 2.45 75.06  73 68.25 
1 Tony Hamilton Porsche 968 385 143.75144.86 2.46 74.34  73 70.52 143.75 2.40 74.48  66 69.27 
12 David McCoy Ford Puma 586 144.48144.48 2.83 75.40  72 69.08 N.T.R. 2.90 74.59  78 68.28 
44 Wilson Carson RENAULT CLIO 587 145.14N.T.R. 8.36 76.16  79 69.53 145.14 3.01 75.99  72 69.15 
3 Kathy McDade Ford Puma 588 145.60146.17 2.90 77.38  77 68.79 145.60 2.77 77.12  70 68.48 
125 Patrick Johnson mazda mx5 389 147.32147.32 2.81 77.47  75 69.85 147.86 2.73 78.39  77 69.47 
48 Ian Regan Robin Hood 7 390 147.66FAIL 3.55 147.66 2.84 76.79  78 70.87 
5 Jim Davidson mazda mx5 291 148.47148.47 2.84 77.44  65 71.03 148.89 2.86 77.64  69 71.25 
35 Robert Clarke austin healey 100M 1B92 149.65150.49 2.75 79.30  73 71.19 149.65 3.11 78.72  78 70.93 
8 Ben McKee Nissan Micra 493 149.78149.78 3.13 78.63  77 71.15 150.02 3.10 78.93  73 71.09 
201 Jonathan Beattie Dutton Melos 294 149.87149.87 2.56 77.35  76 72.52 151.74 2.66 79.68  58 72.06 
25 Dermot Johnson mazda mx5 395 149.90154.17 2.65 82.70  70 71.47 149.90 2.63 77.98  72 71.92 
30 Davy Young Mini Cooper 196 150.28151.11 2.65 79.87  64 71.24 150.28 2.75 78.53  69 71.75 
7 Tiffany Brien MG Midget 397 150.76151.57 2.77 79.90  73 71.67 150.76 2.85 80.41  73 70.35 
383 Mark Lynas Chevrolet Camaro Z28 598 151.14151.14 2.96 78.76  65 72.38 153.12 3.07 79.26  60 73.86 
181 Gus Geddes Ford Fiesta 699 151.50151.50 2.70 79.86  66 71.64 152.32 2.68 80.13  66 72.19 
511 Ian Evans Skoda Fabia 4100 151.85154.99 2.92 81.82  74 73.17 151.85 2.97 80.11  76 71.74 
172 Ian McCullough Lotus Elan 1B101 154.95162.83 2.99 85.87  61 76.96 154.95 3.11 82.76  67 72.19 
11 Alan Wallace Honda CRX 2102 155.96155.96 3.06 82.99  69 72.97 N.T.R. 3.05 80.43  67 72.37 
141 Katrina Mackie mazda mx5 3103 157.16157.16 2.63 80.74  64 76.42 158.27 2.77 81.62  70 76.65 
51 Colin Johnston Skoda Fabia 4104 157.63160.26 3.17 84.92  67 75.34 157.63 2.94 83.02  66 74.61 
155 Conn Williamson BMW 2002 1105 161.56161.56 2.57 84.83  60 76.73 163.68 2.76 84.87  57 78.81 
94 Brendan Cunning GMS Locost 7106 N.T.R.N.T.R. 2.95 62.95  95 55.27 N.T.R. 2.58 74.41  78 56.86 
741 David Hawthorne Luego Locost 7107 FAILFAIL 2.61  
42 David Hunter Vauxhall Corsa 9108 

Class 1 Historics Pre 1974 and Vintage cars accepted by the Ulster Vintage Car Club Sports Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

62 Stephen Strain Ford Mk 1 Escort1 171.70 128.84 127.57 127.57 



Class 1    -      Continued

371 Alan Jardine Ford Escort RS16002 131.08 129.19 127.96 127.96 
72 Simon Brien Mg Midget3 133.26 131.68 158.13 131.68 
53 Peter Snodden Reliant Scimitar GT4 152.02 141.90 141.90 141.90 
30 Davy Young Mini Cooper5 155.47 151.11 150.28 150.28 
155 Conn Williamson BMW 20026 161.03 161.56 163.68 161.56 

Class 1B Historics Pre 1974 and Vintage cars accepted by the Ulster Vintage Car Club Saloon Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

24 Trevor McIlroy A H Sprite Sebring1 133.12 136.70 136.70 
185 Trevor Roberts A H Sprite Mk12 143.63 142.58 141.59 141.59 
19 Jago Bret Lotus Elan S4 FHC3 154.90 147.04 143.31 143.31 
35 Robert Clarke austin healey 100M4 153.15 150.49 149.65 149.65 
172 Ian McCullough Lotus Elan5 153.95 162.83 154.95 154.95 

Class 2 Road Going Sports Cars Under 1600cc
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

10 John Hamill westfield seven1 146.74 143.51 141.16 141.16 
5 Jim Davidson mazda mx52 152.13 148.47 148.89 148.47 
201 Jonathan Beattie Dutton Melos3 150.95 149.87 151.74 149.87 
11 Alan Wallace Honda CRX4 FAIL 155.96 N.T.R. 155.96 

Class 3 Road Going Sports Cars Over 1600cc Sports Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

17 Gordon Fogarty fiat x1 91 126.44 126.98 127.14 126.98 
50 Nicholas Bassett Honda S20002 137.75 130.53 128.79 128.79 
117 Michael Clarke Lotus Elise3 131.33 128.86 129.10 128.86 
14 Bryan Mutch Mazda Mx54 137.56 136.51 135.46 135.46 
168 Adam McKee Mazda MX55 141.50 138.10 137.29 137.29 
2 Nad Haghighi Vauxhall VX220 Turbo6 147.19 138.26 138.98 138.26 
29 John Stevenson Mazda Mx57 142.77 N.T.R. 138.33 138.33 
68 Wallace McKee Mazda MX58 144.88 143.48 141.90 141.90 
28 Crawford Ewing Mazda MX59 160.12 143.00 142.72 142.72 
1 Tony Hamilton Porsche 96810 146.92 144.86 143.75 143.75 
125 Patrick Johnson mazda mx511 150.96 147.32 147.86 147.32 
48 Ian Regan Robin Hood 712 146.51 FAIL 147.66 147.66 
25 Dermot Johnson mazda mx513 148.80 154.17 149.90 149.90 
7 Tiffany Brien MG Midget14 150.21 151.57 150.76 150.76 
141 Katrina Mackie mazda mx515 167.85 157.16 158.27 157.16 

Class 3B Road Going Sports Cars Over 1600cc Saloon Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

20 Gardiner McIlwaine WESTFIELD SEI1 126.59 125.38 125.27 125.27 
79 Kieron Smyth MK INDY2 129.00 128.45 129.55 128.45 
61 James Perry Caterham R4003 146.44 129.08 128.54 128.54 
87 Derrick Millar Ram Cobra4 137.38 130.87 131.54 130.87 
791 Tosh Townsend MK Indy5 149.49 136.77 135.50 135.50 
88 Alistair Nevin Westfield SE6 FAIL 136.70 137.44 136.70 

Class 4 Road Going Saloons Under 1600cc
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

781 Ray McClurg Citroen AX1 141.56 138.28 139.07 138.28 
167 George Clarke Honda Civic2 140.11 143.40 140.13 140.13 
8 Ben McKee Nissan Micra3 154.01 149.78 150.02 149.78 
511 Ian Evans Skoda Fabia4 161.97 154.99 151.85 151.85 



Class 4    -      Continued

51 Colin Johnston Skoda Fabia5 163.92 160.26 157.63 157.63 

Class 5 Road Going Saloons Over 1600cc
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

70 Chris Rogan Renault Megane1 124.26 124.89 124.13 124.13 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M32 133.00 129.46 126.83 126.83 
1147 Stephen Donnelly Renault Clio 1973 130.06 FAIL 128.30 128.30 
22 Patrick Baird Renault Megane R254 132.00 135.27 131.55 131.55 
40 Andrew Robb Renault Clio5 136.30 133.70 131.98 131.98 
71 Tom Lawther rover sd16 147.29 137.90 132.13 132.13 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 172 cup7 133.25 134.22 132.46 132.46 
37 Colin Dines Renault Clio 172 cup8 134.49 133.67 N.T.R. 133.67 
424 John Hamilton Vauxhall Corsa9 139.36 138.61 136.87 136.87 
31 Gareth Whiting Honda Civic10 137.38 N.T.R. 137.95 137.95 
33 Richard McCartney bmw 318ti11 140.57 139.03 139.10 139.03 
34 Robert Savage ford puma12 150.35 156.53 141.10 141.10 
101 Arthur Peoples ford rs200013 148.40 143.02 142.43 142.43 
12 David McCoy Ford Puma14 148.54 144.48 N.T.R. 144.48 
44 Wilson Carson RENAULT CLIO15 144.52 N.T.R. 145.14 145.14 
3 Kathy McDade Ford Puma16 152.47 146.17 145.60 145.60 
383 Mark Lynas Chevrolet Camaro Z2817 155.66 151.14 153.12 151.14 
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Class 6 Cars of Non Original Production Spec E.G. Non Original engine and or suspenion
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

146 David Mutch GMS Honda1 119.08 117.66 118.58 117.66 
113 Richard McGimpsey lowcost lowcost2 132.40 121.47 FAIL 121.47 
45 Derek Brogan Ford Fiesta3 128.49 127.10 126.72 126.72 
145 Nicky Caughey Escort MK 2 Pinto4 131.52 129.87 128.88 128.88 
153 Scott Walker Vauxhall Nova5 133.75 131.56 130.89 130.89 
91 Neil McMullen Ford Fiesta ST1506 132.94 132.38 132.28 132.28 
223 Will Gamble Ford Escort7 148.70 143.49 140.12 140.12 
23 Mark Brien mg midget8 145.03 141.51 140.33 140.33 
18 Conor Mulholland Ford Fiesta9 142.63 141.53 140.45 140.45 
360 Kevin McNamee MG Midget10 144.69 144.53 141.99 141.99 
181 Gus Geddes Ford Fiesta11 157.90 151.50 152.32 151.50 

Class 7 All Single Seater Racing Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

4 Steven Gault Reynard 9031 102.18 101.15 100.33 100.33 
93 Clive Latimer Sylva Riot2 115.24 120.35 112.59 112.59 
184 Alan Davidson westfield gms3 116.12 114.87 114.90 114.87 
6 Graham Boyce DAX S20004 117.50 114.87 115.03 114.87 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SF97 GM5 113.72 121.28 116.47 116.47 
73 Steven Hawthorne Locost Megablade6 117.73 117.02 116.94 116.94 
15 Paul Thompson Raw Striker7 117.56 127.03 117.23 117.23 
118 Graham Moore Westfield Gms8 121.06 120.12 119.64 119.64 
175 Ian Maple Mondiale Formula Ford9 124.30 122.88 122.32 122.32 
27 Jack Brien Crossle 16F10 122.81 136.70 122.32 122.32 
103 Philip Harris mondiale m89s11 135.66 122.60 N.T.R. 122.60 
171 Mark Hewitt Locost Mrgablade12 128.58 125.46 123.64 123.64 
127 Tom Devaney Locost Suzuki13 128.74 124.77 123.72 123.72 
7411 Scott McMullan Luego Locost14 129.69 127.92 126.59 126.59 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ9715 116.31 127.70 127.70 
75 Paul Mongan Mondiale Formula Ford16 129.71 131.33 129.92 129.92 
202 William Peoples vw vee scarab17 147.38 N.T.R. 136.01 136.01 
94 Brendan Cunning GMS Locost18 FAIL N.T.R. N.T.R. N.T.R. 
741 David Hawthorne Luego Locost19 136.01 FAIL FAIL 

Class 9 All Other Cars over 2000cc   ALL 4WD Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth1 118.25 116.34 115.91 115.91 
150 Michael White Subaru Legacy2 120.21 118.72 119.16 118.72 
102 Thomas Purdy FORD ESCORT3 120.43 120.54 120.71 120.54 
444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Sti type r4 N/S 121.08 121.95 121.08 
9 Drew Wylie Ford Escort5 FAIL 123.68 123.18 123.18 
59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet (turbo)6 127.57 130.75 124.42 124.42 
123 Andrew Bushe Vauxhall Chevette HSR7 127.95 127.11 124.73 124.73 
16 Andy Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HSR HSR8 126.27 125.11 125.92 125.11 
315 Mark Francis Locost Honda9 129.31 125.28 125.58 125.28 
67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza10 129.12 126.59 125.66 125.66 
261 Lewis Dunlop Mini Cooper11 131.39 128.42 128.76 128.42 
777 Tony McLaughlin BMW 325i12 131.09 131.35 130.49 130.49 
151 Brian McDonnell Subaru Forester STI13 135.79 136.50 137.07 136.50 
21 Graham Watson vauxhall nova14 145.55 140.94 140.59 140.59 
41 Arthur McMullan Vauxhall Chevette15 142.65 142.71 141.86 141.86 
42 David Hunter Vauxhall Corsa16 122.28 
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Class 9B All Other Cars over 2000cc   ALL 4WD Cars Sports Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Best Practice Run 1 Run 2

251 Lee Kirkwood Radical SR31 115.03 113.10 112.54 112.54 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan Gtr2 114.10 113.90 113.64 113.64 
120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR3 117.39 129.35 116.95 116.95 

....................................................................................................
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